
Holy Week and Easter Services  
 

Saturday 1st April 
10.00 to 11.00am – Adoration with Confessions and Benediction  
5.00pm Evening Mass of Palm Sunday with distribution of Palms 
 
Sunday 2nd April - Palm Sunday - The Passion of The Lord 
10.30am - Mass with Blessing of Palms 
 
Monday 3rd April – Monday of Holy Week 
10.00am – Holy Mass 
 
Tuesday 4th April – Tuesday of Holy Week 
10.00am – Holy Mass 
 
Wednesday 5th April – Wednesday of Holy Week 
No Mass - Chrism Mass, 11.30am at St Chad's Cathedral 

Thursday 6th April - Maundy Thursday  
7.00pm - Mass of The Last Supper and Washing of Feet.  
Followed by procession to the Altar of Repose and Adoration in the Lady 
Chapel 
 
Friday 7th April - Good Friday 
11.30am - Stations of the Cross (in church) 
3.00pm - Solemn Liturgy of The Passion of The Lord. 
Adoration of the Holy Cross with distribution of Holy Communion. 

Saturday 8th April - Holy Saturday 
11.00am – 12.00 noon – Sacrament of Reconciliation (Confessions) 

8.30pm – Easter Vigil and Solemn Liturgy of Easter. 

Sunday 9th April - Easter Sunday 
SOLEMNITY OF THE RESURRECTION OF THE LORD  10.30am - Solemn Holy 
Mass 
(Note: Only one Mass today) 
 
Monday 10th April - Easter Monday 
10.00am Solemn Holy Mass of the Octave 
 


